
MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form 

Meeting date: January 18, 2016

Department: Health Agenda Planning Date: Jan 12, 2016 Time required: 10 min

Contact: Scott Richards, Interim Administrator Phone: 503-361-2695

  Audio/Visual aids

 Department Head Signature:

       TITLE
Gilberto De Jesus-Rentas MD, LLC dba Willamette Cross Cultural Psychiatric Services #1871 

Amendment 3

Issue, Description & 

Background

Dr. De Jesus Rentas provides up to 40 hours per week at $160/hr of skilled medical assessment and 

supervision of MCHD's consumers at the Children's Behavioral Health Program. Amendment 3 provides 

an additional $100,000 for continued services through the agreement's term; June 30, 2017.

Financial Impacts: Current Agreement through Amend #2 is $598,000. Amendment 3 adds $100,000. The new Contract 

total is $698,000. 

Impacts to Department 

& External Agencies 
Marion County Health Department does not anticipate any impact to other departments or agencies.

Options for 

Consideration:

1. Approve Amendment 3 to Agreement #1871 

2. Deny approval of Amendment 3 to Agreement #1871 

3. Take no action at this time.

Recommendation:
MCHD recommends approval of Amendment No. 3 to Agreement #1871.

List of attachments:
Amendment 3 to Agreement #1871

Presenter:
Scott Richards, Interim Administrator

 Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following:  (Include names and e-mail addresses.)

Copies to:
Linda Wilson, lwilson@co.marion.or.us




















